
PG 1604 

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 28th day of September, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building, 601 North 13th in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Grant 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments- Roger Layton-Certificate of Appreciation to the Sheriff Dept. 
Brett Latta-introduced new employee Michelle Smith 
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Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5 & 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bi1\s as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 9/15/15) TO WIT PG 1609-1632 

6. Motion to approve Workers' Compensation Renewal Payroll Entry Worksheet for 
submission to Texas Association of Counties Risk Management 

TO WIT PG 1633-1640 
Action Items 

7. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains in effect 

8. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for August 2015, Ryan Douglas by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1641-1642 
Carried unanimously 

9. Motion to approve District Court Order relating to the salary of the County 
Auditor, Assistant County Auditors and District Court Reports by Comm. Olsen 
sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1643-1644 
Carried unanimously 

10. Public Hearing on 2015-2016 Records Archival Plan 
Judge Open Public Hearing Judge Closed Public Hearing 
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II. Motion to approve 2015-2016 Records Archival Plan by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1645-1646 
Carried unanimously 

12. Public Hearing on the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 
Public Hearing Opened Public Hearing Closed 

13. Motion to adopt the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Budget by Comm. Martin sec by 
Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1647-1648 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve 2015 Tax Rate of$0.6270 per $100 of taxable valuation this 
budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by an 
amount of$478,071, which is a 2.7 percent increase from last year's budget by 
Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1649 
Judge Davenport-yes Comm. Martin-yes Comm. Olsen-yes 
Comm. Grant-yes Comm. Warren-yes 

15. Motion to approve changing Monday October 12,2015 Commissioner's Court 
Date to Tuesday October 13th

, 2015 due to Columbus Day Holiday 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

16. Motion to approve Navarro County Voluntary Firefighter's Contracts by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG: No cOl/tract presel/ted 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve contract between Net Data and Election Office by Comm. 
Warren sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1650-1651 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve 2015-2016 Interlocal Agreement with City of Corsicana for 
Economic Development Services, Library Services, and Animal Shelter Services 
by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1652-1655E 

19. Motion to approve Resolution ofthe County of Navarro, Texas the Terms and 
Conditions of an Agreement by and between the County of Navarro, Texas, 
Daniel Hudson for a Property Tax Abatement in the Corsicana Downtown 
Revitalization District, and Authorizing its Execution by the County Judge; and 
providing for an Effective Date for property located at 40 I N Beaton by Comm. 
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Olsen sec by Comm. by Warren Carried unanimously 
TO WIT PG 1656-1668 

20. Motion to approve (2) Two 2009 Ford Crown Vic Police Units as salvage, VIN 
#'s 2FAHP7lV99XI14214 and 2FAHP71VX9ll4206 by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

21. Motion to approve for Navarro County Judge to sign energy contract by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1669-1673 
Carried unanimously 

22. Motion to approve Lease Purchase Agreement with First National Bank for Lease 
of a 2015 Mack CH U613 Dump Truck, Pct. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. 
Martin TO WIT PG 1674-1684 
Carried unanimously 

23. Motion to approve notice of intention to close SECR 1230, road is 1,300 ft from 
SECR 1260 to eastside ofBNSF Rail, Pct. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. 
Olsen TO WIT PG 1685 
Carried unanimously 

24. Motion to approve Independent Contractor Agreement between Navarro County, 
TX and North Texas HIDT A and Jason Kendrick by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren TO WIT PG 1686-1696 
Carried unanimously 

25. Motion to approve opening and accepting annual requirements contracts for auto 
parts, culverts, box culverts, fuel, road materials, hauling and dust control 
polymers by accepting all bids as presented by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren TO WIT PG 1697-1704 
Carried unanimously 

26. Motion to table items 26 & 27, request for Expenditure of Contingency 
Allowance Funds for Proposal 05l-R2 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

27. Motion to table items 26 & 27 request for Expenditure of Contingency Allowance 
Funds for Proposal 052-R2 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

28. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 
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Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren 
Carried unanimously 

29. Motion to take action in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government 
Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by extending employment and adding 
an additional 90 day probation period for Stanley Young as he adjust into this job. 
All agreed-yes 

30. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR SEPTEMBER 
281h, 2015. 

SIGNED_--=2""81_h _____ ,DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015. 
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Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description OoaJment Date OoaJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

A. BURT CARNES 101-435·413 V15mNG JUDGES 9/8/2015 07/07/15,09/04/15 $295.78 $0.00 

~ 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410·435 TELfPHONE 91712015 3935847 $4,416.23 $0.00 

() ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELfPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 91712015 3935847 $58.81 $0.00 

~ ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/11/2015 419962 $1,800.00 $0.00 - AMERICAN FORENSICS LlC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 9/22/2015 1704 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLf 9/10/2015 5064915023 $234.72 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLf 9/16/2015 5065163289 $735.92 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLf 9/10/2015 5064915037 $647.64 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLf 9/10/2015 5064915026 $413.16 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLf 9/17/2015 5065224566 $413.16 $0.00 

ARC - AUSTIN RIBBON & COMPUTER SUPPUES, INC 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/23/2015 INV-0030100 $256,091.00 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELfPHONE 9/9/2015 9038723189 - SEP $110.20 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELfPHONE 9/9/2015 9038723030 - SEP $676.37 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELfPHONE 9/9/2015 9038722808 - SEP $212.98 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-475-435 evc - TELEPHONE 9/19/2015 287256200779X091915 $79.76 $0.00 

ATh TSERVICES INC. 101·572-435 TELfPHONE 9/19/2015 2872562oo705X091915 $36.39 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/10/2015 2872560OB226X091015 $31.80 $0.00 

AThTSERVICE5 INC. 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/10/2015 2872560OB264X091015 $31.80 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-561-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - CELl PHONE 9/10/2015 287256004254X091015 $38.80 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELl PHONE 9/10/2015 2872560OB137X091015 $112.20 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/10/2015 287256003555X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/10/2015 287256003404X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AThTSERVICES INC. 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CElL PHONE 9/10/2015 287256004254X091015 $37.99 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 9/14/2015 0766363 $547.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 9/14/2015 0766363 $60.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/14/2015 0766363 $15.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 9/16/2015 0724900 $284.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/16/2015 0724900 $19.50 $0.00 

BIll PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/14/2015 71460 $100.00 $0.00 

BIll PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/14/2015 71461 $50.00 $0.00 

BIll PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 71232 $200.00 $0.00 

BIll PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 70779 $100.00 $0.00 

BIll PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2015 72166 $200.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/14/2015 71856 $50.00 $0.00 

Bill PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2015 72073 $100.00 $0.00 

~ Bill PRICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2015 36008 $400.00 $0.00 

% Bill PRICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2015 36010 $300.00 $0.00 
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BILL PRICE 101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2015 35981 $400.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-402·310 OfACE SUPPUES 9/18/2015 33538 $223.50 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-402·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/18/2015 33539 $33.50 $0.00 

BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-40+310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/15/2015 33548 $91.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101·407·312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 8/24/2015 33537 $74.50 $0.00 

BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/16/2015 33549 $321.00 $0.00 S2. BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/17/2015 33550 $169.00 $0.00 

---Sl BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-497·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/18/2015 33508 $393.00 $0.00 - BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/23/2015 335S6 $78.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/23/2015 33558 $294.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/23/2015 33557 $269.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/15/2015 33547 $167.00 $0.00 

BLUE BOOK 101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 6470 $81.00 $0.00 

BLUE BOOK 101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 6470 $214.95 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPUE5 9/14/2015 UTlOOO360442 $745.35 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/13/2015 UTIOO0360443 $42.30 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 7/31/2015 UTlOOO355998 $62.79 $0.00 

B08 BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 8/11/2015 UTIOO0357037 $299.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/9/2015 UTlOOO360042 $236.21 $0.00 

80B BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/15/2015 UTIOO0360515 $128.92 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101·512·351 INMATE UNEN 80. BEDDING 9/15/2015 UTl000360653 $1,373.00 $0.00 

8RETTLATIA 101·512·445 REPAIRS 80. MAINTENANCE 9/16/2015 248409 $12.98. $0.00 

BRUCE MCMANUS 101-415-420 HISTORICAl FEES 9/16/2015 30808 $867.00 $0.00 

BRUCE MCMANUS 101-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 9/16/2015 30808 $83.02 $0.00 

8UTlER'S TINTING 80. ACCESSORIES 101·560-445 REPAIRS 80. MAlNT • VEHICUE 9/14/2015 6215 $195.00 $0.00 

CARl WHITE CHEVROUET 101·560·445 REPAIRS 80. MAINT • VEHICLE 9/17/2015 76529 $225.44 $0.00 

CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT· TXMA 101·560·420 DOCUMENT ARCHMNG 9/22/2015 41453 $2,886.18 $0.00 

CENTRAL TEXAS 8U51NESS MACHIN 101-404·310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 9/11/2015 0007833 $73.10 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 9/11/2015 1351751160 $1.55 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9/11/2015 1351751251 $47.36 $0.00 

emBANK 101-404-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/3/2015 09/03/15 (1) $587.16 $0.00 

emBANK 101-404-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 9/11/2015 TACKETI, JOSHUA $0.00 $8.16 

emBANK 101-475·495 WITNESS EXPENDITURES 9/3/2015 09/03/15 (I) $94.92 $0.00 

emBANK 101·560·428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/3/2015 09/03/15 (1) $368.00 $0.00 

emBANK 101·572·428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/3/2015 09/03/15 (I) $254.20 $0.00 

CITY ElECTRIC 101·560·429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 9/17/2015 25634 $780.24 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101·561-446 REPAIRS 80. MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/11/2015 25625 $140.10 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-4n ANIMAL CONTROL 2/5/2015 5490 $8,750.00 $0.00 
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CITY OF CORSICANA 101·560-576 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 9/22/2015 09/22/15 $377.00 $0.00 
COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 9/16/2015 09/16/15 $2,122.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/10/2015 70410 $100.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/10/2015 70696 $50.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 70899 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/10/2015 34805 $200.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/26/2015 35943 $400.00 $0.00 

:::::::- CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 9/16/2015 70899 $2.00 $0.00 
~ CONRAD, WIlLlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 8/26/2015 35943 $2.00 $0.00 
......... CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/4/2015 0027358982-0001 $13.54 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/3/2015 0027339418-0001 $9.31 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/3/2015 0027339442-0001 $9.31 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/4/2015 0027358983-0001 $9.31 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/13/2015 0027560609-0001 $9.31 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761884-0001 $13.28 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761862-0001 $70.21 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761869-0001 $253.08 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 9/20/2015 0027761496-0001 $33.63 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 0027700487-0001 $49.00 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 9/18/2015 0027700441-0001 $9.64 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761446·0001 $1,375.80 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761383-0001 $1,048.13 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761468-0001 $86.98 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027761511-0001 $486.93 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/17/2015 0027661811-0001 $48.19 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/20/2015 0027762302-0001 $2,964.28 $0.00 
COOPER &. FRENCH INSURANCE AGEN 101-560-417 BONDS 9/11/2015 1931 $71.00 $0.00 
COPVCENTER 101-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 9/17/2015 147121 $400.00 $0.00 
COPVCENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/14/2015 147056 $23.95 $0.00 
CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/11/2015 55271 $3,625.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-561-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/11/2015 55272 $2,747.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 014-00oo120-003SEP $176.32 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 014-0000122-002 SEP $28.49 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 014-000019O-002SEP $71.99 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 014-0000020-008SEP $38.50 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 014-0000010-005 SEP $38.50 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 006-0001691-001 SEP $444.42 $0.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2015 006-0001690-00ISEP $122.37 $0.00 
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CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-SI2-435 UllLITIES 9/18/2015 014-0000071-001 SEP $4,611.10 $0.00 

CORWYN DAVIS 101-42S-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/10/2015 72134 $200.00 $0.00 

CORWYN DAVIS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/10/2015 69404 $100.00 $0.00 

CORWYN DAVIS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/18/2015 36268 $700.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKiNS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/14/2015 34388 $225.00 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVElICONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/11/2015 REIMBURSE - 09/11/15 $85.10 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVElICONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/23/2015 10/08/15 - 10/09/15 $69.00 $0.00 

r\, DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVElICONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/23/2015 10/08/15 - 10/09/15 $179.40 $0.00 

........ DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/23/2015 10/08/15 - 10/09/15 $155.25 $0.00 

~ DANIa BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2015 36073 $400.00 $0.00 

DANia BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/11/2015 36075 $300.00 $0.00 

DANia BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/10/2015 24085 $400.00 $0.00 

DANia BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/9/2015 23264 $1,865.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/9/2015 35871 $780.00 $0.00 

DATA-FLEX BUSINESS PRODUCTS 101-499-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 9/8/2015 12088 $367.90 $0.00 

DATA-FLEX BUSINESS PRODUCTS 101-499-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/8/2015 12088 $35.15 $0.00 

DEFENBAUGH & ASSOCIATES, INC 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 8/26/2015 35522 $3,303.00 $0.00 

DEFENBAUGH & ASSOCIATES, INC 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 9/10/2015 35911 $820.00 $0.00 

DaL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/17/2015 XlRRXNIK4 $2,076.00 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-403·310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $6.14 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-403-310 OmCE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $7.66 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllON5 10H03-310 DFACE SUPPlIES 9/1/2015 19552 $54.20 $0.00 

DOCUMENTSOLUllONS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $7.98 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-456-310 OmCE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $13.40 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-457-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $17.24 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllON5 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $24.71 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllON5 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 9/1/2015 19552 $10.90 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-459-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $24.76 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-459-310 OmCE SUPPlIES 9/1/2015 19552 $110.48 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllON5 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $13.16 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $2.24 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUllONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 19552 $11.12 $0.00 

EAST TEXAS SUPPLY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 9/17/2015 2089 $I,09B.90 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRlEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/4/2015 35894 $400.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/4/2015 36201 $400.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENOR2EY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/4/2015 36204 $300.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRlEY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 9/4/2015 36201 $10.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19306 $1,200.00 $0.00 
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FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19307 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19308 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19309 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19310 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19311 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FAST RECYCUNG,INC. IOH06-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 19398 $1,200.00 $0.00 

FEDERAl SUPPI. Y USA 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPUES 9/8/2015 151179 $259.90 $0.00 

FEDEX -1XMAS 10H06·311 POSTAGE 9/10/2015 5-155-75152 $11.19 $0.00 

~ FEOEX ·1XMAS IOH06-311 POSTAGE 9/17/2015 5'162-26403 $IU.76 $0.00 

~ FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512·380 GROCERIES 9/9/2015 23307 $3,441.13 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512·380 GROCERIES 9/16/2015 23322 $3,679.54 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101·512·457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/9/2015 L28095050102 $325.97 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EOUCATiON 50 101-56()..310 omCE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 R29439880101 $235.77 $0.00 

GlOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/9/2015 R294398BOI02 $65.95 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560'310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/4/2015 R29174270101 $79.96 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/11/2015 R29449530102 $865.08 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560,310 OFFICE sUPPUES 9/9/2015 R29439880102 $1.79 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/9/2015 R28762160101 $2.29 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-561-310 OFFICE sUPPUES 8/13/2015 R27955050102 $45.96 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-561'310 omCE SUPPUES 8/13/2015 R2795SOSOl02 $1.15 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·561·310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 8/12/2015 R279550S0103 $193.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·561-310 OFFICE SUPPlJE5 8/12/2015 R279S50SOl03 $4.84 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/14/2015 R28762160104 $215.75 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/14/2015 R28762160104 $3.81 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560' 340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 8/28/2015 R28762160103 $377.35 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 8/28/2015 R28762160105 $133.30 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 8/28/2015 R28762160105 $2.35 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE/ENFORCEMENT 9/9/2015 R28762160101 $129.40 $0.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING IOH75·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/22/2015 48460 $95.03 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101-56()..)40 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/14/2015 INVOS47816 $1,565.00 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/2/2015 INV0546897 $283.00 $0.00 

GT DISTRI8UTORS INC 101·560-426 UNIFORMS 7/30/2015 INV0543611 $175.00 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 7/30/2015 INVOS43611 $5.00 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 8/4/2015 INVOS43914 $525.00 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 8/12/2015 INV0544833 $875.00 $0.00 

H E 8 GROCERY'238 100481510 101·512·380 GROCERIES 9/8/2015 10406 $7.00 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 9/9/2015 115743 $129.60 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 10!-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 9/9/2015 115743 (2) $0.00 $2.60 



I ' Vendor Name Account Number String Account Deso1ption Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 1954911 $130.16 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - ElECTR / TOWER 9/24/2015 7972497 $238.31 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - EOC 9/24/2015 7972498 $123.12 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101·561-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/23/2015 34336 $1,913.95 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/2312015 34337 $1,611.50 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/23/2015 34335 $2,743.50 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101·561-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - ELECTR / TOWER 9/23/2015 34334 $3,393.00 $0.00 

':::)-. HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101·561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 912312015 34333 $1,480.00 $0.00 

-3 IlS COMPANY 101-512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 9/18/2015 131077 $856.90 $0.00 

.......... IlS COMPANY 101·512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 9/18/2015 131073 $2,801.82 $0.00 

IlS COMPANY 101-512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 9/18/2015 131074 $127.65 $0.00 

IlS COMPANY 101-512·350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/18/2015 131076 $205.00 $0.00 

INTECH WORLDWIDE LP 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/15/2015 2015602 $5,995.00 $0.00 

JAMES PUBUSHING 101-475·310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 9/15/2015 5148383 $204.00 $0.00 

JAMES PUBU5HING 101-475·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/15/2015 5148383 $10.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PU8USHING INC 101-430·419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/5/2015 100424001 $77.70 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/1912015 100426001 $74.70 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-430·419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/19/2015 100426001 $3.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 9/5/2015 100423914 $105.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/19/2015 100425922 $95.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-435·419 DUES & PUBUCATION5 9/19/2015 100425922 $10.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-475·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/B/20IS 100424196 $513.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/8/2015 100424196 $25.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC IOH75-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/1/2015 100424194 $285.00 $0.00 

JONES MCClURE PUBlISHING INC 10H75-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/1/2015 100424194 $16.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY IOH35-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/8/2015 36068 $4,3IB.50 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/24/2015 35912 $1,212.50 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-430·490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/31/2015 23925 $675.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 9/4/2015 21164 $50.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435·490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 9/4/2015 21164 $162.50 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435·475 INVESllGATORS 9/8/2015 36068 $120.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-475 INVESllGATORS 9/24/2015 35912 $260.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435·485 OTHER UllGATION EXPENSES 9/24/2015 35912 $52.50 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 9/B/2015 23640 $1,225.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 9/15/2015 23264 $2,675.00 $0.00 

lEXI5 NEXIS - IL IOH04-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 8/31/2015 1508436536 $145.00 $0.00 

lEXI5 NEXIS - IL 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/31/2015 1508379344 $557.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR & 5AMP 101·202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 9/17/2015 JP per I- JUN $614.89 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

UNEBARGER GDGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101·202-004 AP • UNEBARGER 9/17/2015 lP PCT 2 · lUN $667.38 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 9/17/2015 lP Per 3 · lUN $1,547.24 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GDGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101·202·004 AP • UNEBARGER 9/17/2015 lP PCT 4 · lUN $1,196.13 $0.00 

MARION D. AllEN 10!-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/8/2015 36337 $400.00 $0.00 

MCM elECTRONICS 101·560·340 INVESnGATlVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/18/2015 757848 $159.14 $0.00 

MCM elECTRONICS 101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/18/2015 757848 $21.99 $0.00 

MEDiCAl & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101·560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 9/3/2015 32760 $214.00 $0.00 

l. MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101·560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 9/3/2015 32760 (2) $214.00 $0.00 

-....... MEDICAl & SURGICAl ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 9/3/2015 32750 $27.50 $0.00 
~ MEDICAL ARTS PRESS 101·560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/31/2015 7328886 $49.95 $0.00 -....... 

MICAH C HADEN 10!-43O-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/9/2015 34575 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 10!-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/9/2015 34598 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 10!-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2015 35598 $900.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 10!-430-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 9/22/2015 34992 (3) $590.00 $0.00 

MONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS 10!-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/18/2015 7DX13B $99.00 $0.00 

MONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS 10!-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/14/2015 7DX13A $99.00 $0.00 

MONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS 10!-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlJES 9/14/2015 7DXI3A $17.04 $0.00 

NATIONAl BUSINESS FURNITURE 101'560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/8/2015 CV850776·UNE $2,386.88 $0.00 

NATIONAL lASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101' 512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/3/2015 00056682 $813.78 $0.00 

NATIONAL lASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101'512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/3/2015 00056682 $5.00 $0.00 

NATIONAL lASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-560,310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/3/2015 00056683 $764.13 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FlJND 101-340-040 COUNTY Q.ERK FEES 9/15/2015 09/09/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 9/15/2015 09/09/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY Q.ERK FEES 9/15/2015 09/04/15 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 9/15/2015 09/04/15 $20.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 71733 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN IOH25-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 70633 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 71242 $50.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 69410 (2) $150.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/1/2015 2176 $450.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2015 36061 $825.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 8/25/2015 18269 $50.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-435-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 9/2/2015 21779 $3.31 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-435'490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/19/2015 11793 $575.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 10!-435'49O MENTAL/ AD UTEM 8/25/2015 20708 $900.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/25/2015 19201 $510.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435·490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/25/2015 20125 $1,010.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 8/25/2015 20403 $325.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount CredIt Amount 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 9/1/2015 36223 $9_00 $0_00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/1/2015 36223 $612.50 $0_00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/1/2015 35745 $281.25 $0_00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/25/2015 NON INDICTED $644_00 $0_00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/2/2015 21779 $400_00 $0_00 

NEALGREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/25/2015 35737 (2) $287_50 $0_00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LiTEM 8/25/2015 18269 $1,372.50 $0_00 

--& NET DATA CORP 101-403-459 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/15/2015 16534 $30,749.00 $0.00 

___ NET DATA CORP 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/15/2015 16620A $49,400.00 $0.00 

~ NORTHLAND COMMUNICATIONS 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 9/17/2015 001-990490 - SEP $148.18 $0.00 
-......... 

NORTHLAND COMMUNICATIONS 101-475-436 INTERNET 9/17/2015 001-992860 - SEP $151.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-402-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 9/11/2015 792692480001 $1.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/11/2015 792692191001 $93.05 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 792362007001 $34.19 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 792361691001 $233.15 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 9/3/2015 790804459002 $8.59 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-457-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 9/2/2015 790804316001 $86.53 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-561-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 792279906001 $79.10 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-561-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 9/10/2015 792279880001 $113.90 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-561·310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 9/10/2015 792279905001 $20.89 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lJ(MAS 101-475·310 OFACE 5UPPUES 9/2/2015 790820354001 $127.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-560-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 9/10/2015 792491707001 $9.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-ll<MAS 101' 560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 792491706001 $35.56 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 792491387001 $163.68 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lJ(MAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/1/2015 790095655001 $940.50 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPUES 5/7/2015 769388963001 $39.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 5/8/2015 769388712001 $114.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 8/24/2015 788667988001 $47.44 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lJ(MAS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/22/2015 788665026001 $12.17 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 9/2/2015 790820552001 $41.88 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TJ<MAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 912/2015 790820551001 $13.59 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 6/10/2015 293789 $41.20 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 7/31/2015 296897 $41.20 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 8/3112015 299599 $41.20 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/17/2015 71647 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/21/2015 71714 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/21/2015 72143 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/2112015 72147 $50.00 $0.00 
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PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425·411 COURT APPOII'ITED ATIORNEY 9/21/2015 72149 $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOII'ITED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 34602 (3) $75.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY B/26/2015 33148 $575.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 33332 $275.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435·490 MENTAL / AD LmM 9/17/2015 23264 (2) $612.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 9/17/2015 71647 $2.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435·485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 9/17/2015 36099 $3.00 $0.00 

PAUl E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 8/26/2015 33148 $3.00 $0.00 

s::::: PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 34603 (3) $75.00 $0.00 

~ PAUl E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430·411 COURT APPOII'ITED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 35977 (2) $725.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOII'ITED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 35979 $625.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 34944 $275.00 $0.00 

PAUl. E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 8/26/2015 36229 $400.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOII'ITED ATIORNEY 9/17/2015 36099 $450.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-425-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 9/8/2015 104 $1,093.75 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406·312 COPY &. POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 9/18/2015 310213 $571.00 $0.00 

PROFESSIONAL SAFETY SYSTEMS 101·560·446 REPAIRS &. MAINT • ELECTRONICS 9/17/2015 PSS'126329 $397.75 $0.00 

READY REFRESH 101-410·458 MAiNT CONTRACT· DISPENSERS 9/9/2015 0510122447261 $61.98 $0.00 

RICHLAND SANITATION SERVICE 101-'106'495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/10/2015 20859 $280.00 $0.00 

ROBERT G DOHONEY 101-430·413 VlSmNG JUDGES 9/1/2015 09/01/15 $371.05 $0.00 

SATELLm PHONES DIRECT LLC 101·568-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT • EOC 9/14/2015 9902 $48.84 $0.00 

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-435·310 OFACE 5UPPUES 8/31/2015 CSl232594 $500.00 $0.00 

SUPERCRCUrrs INC·TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/17/2015 9170637A $1,791.03 $0.00 

SUPERCRCUrrs INC-TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/17/2015 9170637A $26.45 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-'125-412 COURT REPORTER 9/2/2015 10031 $1,405.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-'125'412 COURT REPORTER 8/21/2015 10016 $295.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425·412 COURT REPORTER 9/14/2015 10040 $295.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-'135,412 TRANSCRIPTS 9/15/2015 10047 $370.00 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTIACATION 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/4/2015 154626 $59.95 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTlACATION 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/4/2015 154626 $11.25 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTIACATION 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 154608 $59.95 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTIACATION 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 9/1/2015 154608 $11.25 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTlACATION 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 9/10/2015 154663-A $495.00 $0.00 

T &. G IDENTIACATION 101-560'446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 9/10/2015 154663-A $15.50 $0.00 

TAYLOR,OLSON,ADKlNS,SRALLA 101-'102-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9/11/2015 91 $262.50 $0.00 

TESSCO 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 9/9/2015 978244 $35.70 $0.00 

TEXAS AGRlUFE EXTENSION SERV 101-411-429 CONFERENC~NING 9/22/2015 STOVAL, LORIE $225.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-'101-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15·09/30/15 $13.31 $0.00 
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lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $41.51 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $6<1.59 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-4()4.205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $61.59 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-405-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $5.10 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407·205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $27.16 $0:00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $18.00 $0.00 

t...::, lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $23.04 $0.00 
-..... lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-6<10-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $213.72 $0.00 
~ lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $78.52 $0.00 
.......... lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $84.37 $0.00 

lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $12.90 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $83.37 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $n6.38 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $565.58 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $152.53 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $19.88 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $19.70 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $20.20 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $20.24 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $167.53 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $0.36 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $23.6<1 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $65.27 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-411-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $42.01 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $13.15 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $30.04 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-435-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $30.76 $0.00 
lB<AS ASSOC OF GOVT INFO TECHN 101-407-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/3/2015 200001620 $50.00 $0.00 
lB<AS JAIL ASSN 101-512-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/17/2015 PHILliPS, JERAMY $190.00 '$0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/8/2015 27474 $659.99 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-404-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 27489 $333.99 $0.00 
THEDfORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-425-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/23/2015 27507 $1,457.00 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-456-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/11/2015 27487 $189.00 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPliES 9/14/2015 27492 $249.99 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPliES 9/9/2015 27479 $59.99 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/10/2015 27484 $27.98 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-497-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/22/2015 27502 $599.99 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/21/2015 058011 $247.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String AacountDescription Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

TROPHIES UNUMrreD 101-415-420 HISTORICAL FEES 9/15/2015 12036 $10.00 $0.00 

UUNE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/10/2015 70513019 $223.80 $0.00 

UUNE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 9/10/2015 70513019 $20.74 $0.00 

U5 POSTAL 5ERVICE 101-411-311 POSTAGE 9/16/2015 09/16/15 $980.00 $0.00 

US POSTMASTER (BOX #1018) 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 9/21/2015 ANNUAL FEE - 2015 $60.00 $0.00 

WARREN'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 9/16/2015 3723 $449.00 $0.00 

WAYTEK, INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 9/10/2015 2246929 $142.65 $0.00 

~ WAYTEK, INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 9/10/2015 2246929 $12.56 $0.00 

~ WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/1/2015 832455992 $507.38 $0.00 -- WIWAM (BILLY) RICHARDS 101-405-42B TRAVEI./CONFERENCE{TRAINING 9/18/2015 REIMBURSE - 09/18/15 $913.10 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &. OIL 9/16/2015 535326 $4,160.64 $0.00 

XEROX CORP • TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPfUES 9/19/2015 081318729 $69.73 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/19/2015 081318729 $391.67 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512'440 COPIER RENTAL 9/12/2015 081292198 $236.96 $0.00 

$516,657.90 $10.76 



Vendor Name Account Number 5tr1ng Account Desorlption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

'.Fund: 151 

BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 151-571-310 DEPARlMENT SUPPUES 9/17/2015 33564 $78.00 $0.00 

CHRIS AlDAMA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/2/2015 10/04/15 - 10/07/15 $161.00 $0.00 

CHRIS AlDAMA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/2/2015 10/04/15 - 10/07/15 $269.68 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 151-571-416 PROFESSIONAL - A5CAL FEE 8/31/2015 09/01/14 - 08/31/15 $2,675.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAl FUND 151-572-416 ASCAL SERVICE FEE 8/31/2015 09/01114 - 08/31115 $157.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 151-573-416 PROFESSIONAL - FISCAL FEE 8/3112015 09/01/14 - 08/31/15 $280.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAl FUND 151-574-416 PROFESSIONAL - ASCAL FEE 8/3112015 09/01114 - 08131115 $485.00 $0.00 

~ REDWOOD BIOTECH 151-571-411 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 8/31/2015 10918820158 $85.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 912412015 07/01115 - 09130115 $240.81 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-573-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/2412015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $16.66 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-574-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/2412015 07/01115 - 09/30115 $17.55 $0.00 

$4,465_70 $0.00 



l :' I:1 
Vendor Name Account Number String Account Desa1pt1on Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

UMESTONE COUNTY JUVENILE PROB 161·572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 9/8/2015 175·15 $255.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161·572-411 NON· RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 9/1/2015 102 $640.00 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161·572-411 NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/31/2015 8678429 $682.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161·572·205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 · 09/30/15 $52.13 $0.00 

$1,629.13 $0.00 

-8 -..... 



~ 

Vendor Name Account Number string Account DescrIptIon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit ArTIornt 

!.Fund: 211 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 211·611-435 1E.EPHONE 9/7/2015 3935847 $62.92 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/5/2015 200409821 $1,982.93 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 211·611·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/4/2015 229821 $240.18 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTlUBUTING LP 211-611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2015 2162/37 $131.94 $0.00 

AlWOODS D1STlUBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/17/2015 2168/37 $55.50 $0.00 

AlWOOD5 DISTlUBUTING LP 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 2155/37 $12.99 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 606560 $287.90 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/9/2015 158764 $60.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/11/2015 1587B7 $75.00 $0.00 

~ BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/22/2015 158918 $91.85 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211'611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/9/2015 053064 $14.91 $0.00 

'3- GILALLAN HARDWARE 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/9/2015 37756/1 $6.26 $0.00 
.......... 

211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2015 PIMOO283451 $82.23 $0.00 HOLT TEXAS UMITED 

ME SPRING & TRAILER INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/2/2015 25676 $55.00 $0.00 

LONGHORN INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 211' 611-375 CULVERTS 9/16/2015 80501 $714.40 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/8/2015 10242238 $35.91 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211'611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 10/9/2015 SCHEOOOOOOODOOO6OIO $3,157.98 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 10/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOOO6010 $427.36 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1072444 211-611'573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 10/3/2015 SCHEOOOOODOOOOIOOO8 $2,084.49 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - # 1072444 211·611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 10/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOIOO08 $269.83 $0.00 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2015 6841574 $46.31 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 211'611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/9/2015 WI4256 $1,864.14 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $70.59 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211·611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/22/2015 058045 $50.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/1/2015 057800 $8.50 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 211·611·573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 10/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOOOBOIO $2,109.96 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 211'611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 10/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOoo08010 $215.82 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 9/4/2015 534989 $4,181.08 $0.00 

$18,395.98 $0.00 



~: '212 Vendor Name Account Number Smng Account Desa1ption Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

APAC TECAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MAlERlAL 9/12/2015 200411255 $947.77 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212·612-376 ROAD MAlERlAL 9/19/2015 200412523 $5,696.64 $0.00 

APAC TECAS INC 212·612-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - LAlERAl RD 9/12/2015 200411264 $10,250.77 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - LAlERAL RD 9/12/2015 200411255 $235.49 $0.00 

ASCO EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/4/2015 C43483 $123.98 $0.00 

ATWOOD5 OlSTRlBl1T1NG LP 212'612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/14/2015 2160/37 $62.90 $0.00 

B &. G AlITO PAm 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/11/2015 606696 $60.00 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/14/2015 606695 $61.95 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PAm 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/16/2015 606704 $12.50 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 212-612-435 lELEPHONE 9/4/2015 903-396-2862 - 5EP $97.77 $0.00 

;:(l CONSlEllATlON NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 lfTlUTIES 9/16/2015 0027617542-0001 $111.80 $0.00 

~ ECONO SIGNS LLC. 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/9/2015 10-924364 $144.52 $0.00 

-.;;:. HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SAlES I 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/14/2015 46039 $36.70 $0.00 

HYDRAUUC POWER SERVICES, INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/21/2015 66397 $239.63 $0.00 

US COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/14/2015 130962 $25.54 $0.00 

KENNETH MUULEN 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/15/2015 CM09637 $69.00 $0.00 

MARTIN MARl~A MAlERlAlS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MAlERIAl 9/8/2015 16076516 $1,191.30 $0.00 

MARTIN MARI~A MAlERlALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MAlERlAL 9/3/2015 16058621 $2,032.56 $0.00 

MARTIN MARI~A MATERlALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MAlERIAL 9/10/2015 16097900 $7,853.49 $0.00 

MITCHELL ELECTRIC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/14/2015 2910 $287.50 $0.00 

PHILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/21/2015 209 $380.00 $0.00 

PliILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/16/2015 208 $50.00 $0.00 

SOlJTHERN MARKETING AFFlUAlES 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/18/2015 7024416 $118.40 $0.00 

TECAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $88.43 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/9/2015 27480 $139.99 $0.00 

VITTER'S TRACTOR INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 9/14/2015 49872 $104.38 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 10/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO07010 $3,208.48 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAl LEASE INlEREST 10/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO07010 $180.42 $0.00 

WINlERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/8/2015 535056 $3,250.00 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS &. OIL 9/14/2015 535218 $2,748.45 $0.00 

$39,810.36 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Sbing Account Desa1ption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 213 

APAC TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAl 8/22/2015 200406783 $31,859.62 $0.00 

8 & G AUTO PARTS 213-613·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/31/2015 606487 $43.95 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/3/2015 6D6548 $74.60 $D.OO 

8 & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/31/2015 606487 $33.90 $0.00 

B & J TRASH SERVICE 213·613-495 MISCElLANEOUS 9/17/2015 SEP 2015 $25.00 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213·613-430 UTIlITIES 9/10/2015 0027467114·0001 $72.95 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213·613-430 UTIlITIES 9/11/2015 0027507478-0001 $22.'10 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIlITIES 9/11/2015 0027507475·0001 $159.72 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIlITIES 9/11/2015 0027505213·0001 $9.96 $0.00 

CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 213'613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/16/2015 H87733 $45.50 $0.00 

FASTENAl- TXMAS 213·613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/9/2015 TXC0577495 $38.40 $0.00 ::t- ME SPRING & lRAIlER INC 213·613·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/3/2015 25687 $1,589.00 $0.00 

~ JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213·613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2015 83311 $1,448.00 $0.00 
....... KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/10/2015 492813 $338.10 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETrA MATERIALS, INC 213'613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/14/2015 16120743 $5,913.87 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETrA MATERIALS, INC 213·613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/10/2015 16097935 $5,852.95 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETrA MATERIALS, INC 213'613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/17/2015 16147062 $4,469.09 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETrA MATERIALS, INC 213·613-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL RD 9/8/2015 16076522 $3,641.47 $0.00 

MCCOY'S 8UILDING SUPPLY 213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/9/2015 5901477 $509.40 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213'613-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 · 09/30/15 $80.32 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613·370 GAS & OIL 9/11/2015 535176 $5,214.16 $0.00 

$61,442.36 $0.00 



!Fund:' 214 

Vendor Name Account Number string Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

APAC Tl:XAS INC 214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/12/2015 200411414 $1,797.26 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/4/2015 229821 $610.18 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 214·614-430 lITIUTlES 9/14/2015 3036350009 - SEP $42.01 $0.00 

AlWOOOS DISTRIBUTING LP 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 2158/37 $51.96 $0.00 

AlWOOOS D1STR1BlITING LP 214·614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/4/2015 2103/37 $26.75 $0.00 

AlWOOO5 DISTRIBUTING LP 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/10/2015 2158/37 $27.48 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 lITIUTlES 9/13/2015 0027562381-0001 $11.85 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214·614-430 lITIUTlES 9/13/2015 0027562318·0001 $65.19 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2015 053198 $367.06 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 052121 $159.75 $0.00 

CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 1486326 $126.55 $0.00 

\n HOLT Tl:XAS UMITED 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/8/2015 PIMOO282668 $23.54 $0.00 

(") PROSPERITY BANK·n071239 214·614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRiNOPAL 10/5/2015 5CHEOOOOOOOOOO010ll $3,703.75 $0,00 

~ PROSPERITY BANK-'1071239 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 10/5/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO010l1 $357.22 $0.00 
"- RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - LATERAL RD 8/31/2015 110784 $1,186,09 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT • LATERAL RD 8/27/2015 110761 $1,453.84 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-446 REPAIRS & MAlNT - LATERAL RD 8/26/2015 110758 $983.22 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - LATERAL RD 8/18/2015 110666 $716.48 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAlNT • LATERAL RD 8/19/2015 110676 $563.64 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT • LATERAL RD 8/20/2015 110686 $141.49 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL RD 8/24/2015 110736 $553.88 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214·614-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - LATERAL RD 8/25/2015 110743 $670.38 $0.00 

Tl:XAS ASSN OF COUN11ES 214·614-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $73.28 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/17/2015 001377 $21,842.96 $0.00 

WIlliAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 318281 $7.29 $0.00 

WIlliAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2015 318232 $2.95 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 9/22/2015 903-695·2513 - SEP $55.79 $0.00 

$35,621.84 $0.00 



---
Vendor Name 

rFund: 317 -

Account Number String Aa:ount DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

AMARIllO POIlCE DEPARTMENT 317-533-120 OVERTIME 9/11/2015 08/01/15 - 08/31/15 $493.56 $0.00 

AMCAD &. GRAPHICS LP 317-521-310 SUPPUES 9/1/2015 0035409·IN $101.02 $0.00 

B &. H PHOTO-VIDEO TXMAS·8-7501 317-526·585 EQUIPMENT 9/1/2015 100623229 $538.00 $0.00 

OTIBANK 317-515-428 TRAVEL 9/3/2015 09/03/15 $774.60 $0.00 

aTY OF RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT 317·526·120 OVERTIME 9/1/2015 07/13/15 - 08/14/15 $891.22 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 317-516-418 FACIUllES 9/20/2015 0027761816-0001 $3,718.92 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 317·516·411 SERVICES 9/10/2015 5-154-96644 $52.90 $0.00 

FEOEX -TXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 9/17/2015 5·162-26403 $20.30 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-418 FAOUllES 9/1/2015 36562 $90.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516·418 FAOUllES 9/1/2015 36564 $90.00 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-411 SERVICES 8/25/2015 43895 $138.24 $0.00 

lANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 TRAVEL 8/31/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/31/15 $253.00 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317·520·42B TRAVEL 8/31/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/30/15 $716.38 $0.00 
~ LAURNA JO lUCK 317·516·418 FACIUllES 9/21/2015 765852 $2,548.86 $0.00 
rb 
~ 

MITEL UEASING 317·516·411 SERVICES 9/1/2015 1327600 $371.65 $0.00 
-.... MOIRA MONTYRE 317·517-428 TRAVEL 9/4/2015 REIMBURSE - 09/04/15 $93.15 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317·526-310 SUPPLIES 8/24/2015 788890993001 $31.96 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526·310 5UPPUES 8/24/2015 788890902001 $79.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317·526·310 5UPPUES 8/27/2015 789907612001 $321.02 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317·526-310 SUPPUES 8/28/2015 789907611001 $89.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 8/27/2015 789907482001 $86.85 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317·517-310 SUPPUES 8/25/2015 782370276001 $10.90 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317·521-310 SUPPUES 8/31/2015 790512185001 $88.72 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 5UPPUES 8/31/2015 790180805001 $87.70 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 317-516·418 FAOUllES 9/15/2015 TO015920 - OCT $44,695.71 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY 317-523-120 OVERTIME 9/10/2015 08/31/15 $1,588.32 $0.00 

TERMINIX 317-516-418 FAOUllES 8/25/2015 347904825 $72.60 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-533-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $4.18 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317·515-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $56.38 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-516-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $27.35 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317·517-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $112.55 $0.00 

VERlZON SOUTHWEST 317-517-411 SERVICES 9/1/2015 2848031965 - 5EP $74.02 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-515-411 SERVICES 8/28/2015 9751463072 $219.71 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-517-411 SERVICES 8/28/2015 9751463072 $249.92 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-522-411 SERVICES 8/28/2015 9751463072 $399.19 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-523-411 SERVICES 8/28/2015 9751463072 $480.18 $0.00 

VERlZON WIRELESS INC 317-524-411 SERVICES 8/28/2015 9751463072 $865.28 $0.00 



r-­
o 
~ ---

Vendor Name 

VERlZDN WIRELESS INC 

VERlZDN WiRElESS INC 

VERIZON WIRelESS INC 

VERIZON WIRelESS INC 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 

ZAVOGROUP 

Acaloot Number String Account Description 

317-525-411 SERVICES 

317-526-411 SERVICES 

317-527-411 SERVICES 

317-527-585 EQUIPMENT 

317-517-411 SERVICES 

317-516-411 SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount CredIt Amount 

8/28/2015 9751463072 $881.94 $0_00 

8/28/2015 9751463072 $1,406_65 $0.00 

8/28/2015 9751463072 $715.66 $0.00 

8/28/2015 9751463072 $1,492.44 $0.00 

9/1/2015 832490492 $1,198.15 $0.00 

9/1/2015 006500 - SEP $770.36 $0.00 

$66,999.51 $0_00 



---
VendorName Acalunt Number String Account DesaiptIon Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 318 

KEVIN KELlEY 318-516-412 SERVICES 9/15/2015 2015-17 $3,725.82 $0.00 

lANCE SUMPTER 318-515-412 SERVICES 9/15/2015 2015-17 $7,694.69 $0.00 

Rtmt l. ASTON 318-517-412 SERVICES 9/15/2015 2015-17 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$13,671.56 $0_00 

~ 

S --... 



Vendor Name Account Number String Account DescripUon DOOJment Date DOOJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 475 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 475-401·205 UNEMPlOYMENT 9/24/2015 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 $5.25 $0.00 

$5.25 $0.00 

IS-

~ -..... 



Vendor Name 

.Fund: 701 

t::l 
<:'l'> 

~ 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

CODY MULDNER 

Account Number String Account Description 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

8/19/2015 3361 $13,314.82 $0.00 

9/21/2015 17 $4,166.67 $0.00 

$17,481.49 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number String AccountOescrip~on Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

!Fund: 850 

CONNIE HICKMAN 850-635·480 PREMIUMS & ADMINSITRATIVE 9/21/2015 09/15/15 $150.15 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 850·635·480 PREMIUMS & ADMIN5lTRATlVE 9/22/2015 COPE, KEWEE $605.54 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 850-635-480 PREMIUMS & ADMINSITRATIVE 9/22/2015 FREELAND SR, JACKIE $419.65 $0.00 

$1,175.34 $0.00 

~ 



VondorName Account Number String Account Descnptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

.Fund: 960 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256005256X091015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256008163X091015 $38.80 $0.00 

AT&. TSERViCES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256004191X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 2872560041B9X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256002969X091015 $59.00 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256003327X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256003480X091015 $70.10 $0.00 

AT&. TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256006020X091015 $36.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256008050X091015 $36.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256008098X091015 $36.80 $0.00 

AT&.TSERVICES INC. 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/10/2015 287256005129X091015 $70.10 $0.00 
